

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
MATRIMONIAL SUIT No. 643 Of 2025

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001960 – 2025)

Smt. Mousumi Majumder (Biswas)

– VS –

Sri Ganesh Biswas

U/s – 13 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

Present – Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)

**Order No – 05
Dt. 04.06.2026**

No step is taken by the either of the parties.

Due to resolution case is adjourned today.

Fix **03/07/2026** for filling Written Statement by the respondent and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha

A. D. J, Court – III
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha

Additional District Judge, Court – III
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas